DRONEDARONE PACKAGE INSERT PDF

The Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. MULTAQ contains an active substance named dronedarone. It belongs. Learn how MULTAQ (dronedarone) can help keep your heart in rhythm and lower (including St. John’s wort) you take to help avoid serious drug interactions. Package Insert – Dronedarone (Multaq®). Jan 2. Assessment Report for dronedarone (Multaq). European Medicines Agency. EMEA/H/C/

Author: Moktilar Megul
Country: Canada
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Career
Published (Last): 3 October 2015
Pages: 309
PDF File Size: 17.42 Mb
ePub File Size: 1.30 Mb
ISBN: 385-2-51312-378-8
Downloads: 2334
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Bajinn

Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

Please consult your doctor if you have any questions about your health or your medicine. Consider discontinuation or halve dose of digoxin before treatment and monitor Calcium channel blockers CCB: If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. The authors make no claims of the accuracy of the information contained herein; and these suggested doses are not a substitute for clinical judgment. Dronedarone has antiarrhythmic properties belonging to all four Vaughan-Williams classes, but the contribution of each of these activities to the clinical effect is unknown.

Uncommon may affect up to 1 in people Inflammation of the lungs including scarring and thickening of the lungs. You can also report side effects directly via ADR Reporting www. If you have been told by your doctor that you have intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you.

There was a problem providing the content you requested

By continuing to browse the site you are agreeing to our policy on the use of cookies. It can increase the blood levels of dronedarone and may increase your chance of getting side effects. If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist. If you need to change from amiodarone another medicine for irregular heart beat to MULTAQ, your doctor will handle such change with caution.

  ESIT LOADCELL PDF

Multaq 400mg tablets

Possible side effects Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. A local search option of this data can be found here. This medicine has been prescribed for you only.

Below is a text only representation of the Patient Information Leaflet. It is meant for people who have had AFib in the past but are now in normal heart rhythm.

It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. The following side effects have been reported with this medicine: Do not take MULTAQ if you have symptoms of heart failure that recently worsened and you were hospitalized, or if you have severe heart failure.

Your doctor may also do other blood tests. You should not take MULTAQ if you are breastfeeding, pregnant, or plan to become pregnant as it is not known if it may pass to or harm your baby. Maintain potassium and magnesium levels within the normal range QT prolongation: The tablet cannot be divided into equal doses. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: If you are taking some medicines against blood clot formation such as warfarin, your doctor will order a blood test called INR to check how well your medicine is working.

  BANGLA KHISTI KOBITA PDF

For any information about this medicinal product, please contact the local representative of the Marketing Authorisation Holder. All information entered so far will be lost.

The inactive ingredients are: Reference s National Institutes of Health, U.

Multaq mg tablets – Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) – (eMC)

Call your doctor right away if you notice that your heartbeat or pulse is irregular. Multaq mg tablets Package leaflet: To email a medicine you must sign up and log in.

How much to take The usual dose is one mg tablet twice a day. Your doctor may check your lungs. Tell your doctor about all medications, vitamins, and herbal remedies including St. This problem should be corrected before starting treatment with MULTAQ, you are more than 75 years old, you have a condition when the vessel that supplies blood to heart muscle becomes hardened and narrowed coronary artery disease.

Tell your doctor about any diuretic medications “water pqckage you are taking as some can lower the level of potassium or magnesium in your blood. What is a Patient Information Leaflet and why is it useful? Talk to your doctor about the best birth control methods for you. You should stop taking MULTAQ, you have swollen feet or legs, trouble breathing when lying down or sleeping, shortness of breath when moving around, or weight increase which are signs and symptoms of heart failuretell your doctor immediately if droonedarone develop any of these signs and symptoms of liver problems: